BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-340-111
Issue 2, November 1972
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS RDL AND RDM
KS-19522, LIST 1 OR LIST 2 RECORDER COUPLER USED WITH
KS-16765, LIST 1 ANNOUNCEMENT SET
1. GENERAL

from the line. Not to be used for the
recording of 2-way conversations.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522, Ll (one-way
transmission, Fig. 1 and 2)
• Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522, L2 (one-way
transmission, automatic disconnect, Fig. 3)
• Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522, Ll (2W modified
for 2-way transmission per BSRS 455.204)
• Coupler, Recorder, KS-19522, L2 (2W modified
for 2-way transmission, per BSRS 455.204
with automatic disconnect)
• Control, Voice, KS-19522, Lll, Fig. 4 (provides
automatic disconnect-see 2.03) required for
No. 1 Crossbar
Page 2
BSP 463-340-111-i02_1972-11-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (CowboyFrank) Castle Rock. Colorado Feb 23, 2016 23 :47:06
• Set, Test, KS-19522, L12 (required for testing
recorder-couplers, Fig. 5)
• Set, Announcement, KS-16765, Ll (Fig. 6,
7, and 8).
Fig. 1-KS-19522 Recorder Coupler
Associated Equipment (Order Separately)
• Set, Telephone, 565G K or
• Set, Telephone, 2565GK
• Capacitor, 596G- 1.0 MFD (one required,
2565GK only)
• *Capacitor, 542C- .25 MFD (one required)
• *Resistor, KS-14603, L3C-450 ohms (one
required)
• *Diodes, 420G (nine required)
155 2, SECTION 463-340-111
TRA NSFORMER T2 TRANSFORMER TI TRANSFORMER T2 TRA NSFORMER TI
LS RELAY
T3-PO WER
TRANS FORMER
PRIOR TO DEC. 196 4
KS-19087, L2 CONNECTOR FOR
CUSTOMER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT
AFTER DEC. 1964
Fig. 2-KS-19522, List 1 Recorder Coupler (Cover Removed)
• *Unit, Telephone, Key 17B (one required)
• *Block, Connecting, 44A (four required) .
• These components are required for interunit connections (Fig.
9 and 10).
DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The KS-19522, List 1 or List 2 recorder
coupler:
• Couples incoming messages from telephone
line to CP recording equipment (upon receipt
of transfer signal from the KS-16765, List
1 announcement set)
• Transmit s a single short be ep tone to
telephone line at start and end of recording
period
• Transmits low-level tone to t '.:!lephone line
as required by customer unit (not recommended
when List 11 voice control is used)
• Disconnects from telephone line on signal
from customer unit (opening of ready leads),
battery reversal or momentary open from
CO, or , at the end of a predetermined
timing interval in the absence of speech
when the KS-19522, List 11 voice control
(Fig. 4) is provided.
2.02 The KS-19522, List 11 voice control provides
automatic disconnect from the telephone line
in the absence of speech after a 12-second interval.
CO receiver off-hook tone generator will prevent
operation of the voice control.
2.03 •The KS-19522 , List 11 voice control is
requir ed when the local CO does not provide
a suitable disconnect signal (momentary interruption